PROJECT: City of Cayce Sewer Line Rehab Project

<u>OWNER</u> :	The City of Cayce
	1800 12 th Street
	Cayce, SC 29033

<u>PROJECT DESCRIPTION</u>: This project involves rehabbing 1,225 linear feet of deteriorating sewer line. The project includes the replacement or rehabilitation of 9-manholes and the cleaning and Cured In-Place Pipe (CIPP) lining (including the reconnection of all existing services) of approximately 1,225-LF of existing 8 and 10-inch gravity sewer pipe near State Street, Railroad Street, and Holland Avenue. All work will be performed in the right-of-way or the City of Cayce prescriptive easement areas.

<u>RECEIPT OF BIDS</u>: Sealed bids for the construction of the above referenced project shall be received by the Owner, The City of Cayce, located at 1800 12th Street, Cayce, SC 29033, on or before January 10, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. Bid opening will be held at 2:00 p.m. January 10, 2018 at City of Cayce City Hall, 1800 12th Street. The contract will be awarded to the bidder having the lowest responsible/responsive total bid for all work. No bid may be withdrawn for a period of ninety (90) days after the time it has been called on the date of the bid opening.

<u>BID SECURITY</u>: A satisfactory Bid Bond executed by the bidder and acceptable sureties in an amount equal to five (5%) percent of the amount of the bid shall be submitted with each bid.

<u>BID DOCUMENTS AVAILABLE</u>: Copies of the contract documents are available online through the City of Cayce website: <u>http://www.cityofcayce-sc.gov/linerehabproject.php</u>. If necessary, hard copies of the contract documents may be obtained from City of Cayce upon payment of \$250.00 for each set (non-refundable). Bidders are also requested to include a phone number, fax number and email address, if available, with request for bid documents. If bidders have questions concerning the documents, they should call Karalyn Miskie, City Engineer, at 803-550-9515 or <u>kmiskie@caycesc.gov</u>.

This project is funded through Lexington County Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds. Therefore, all rules and regulations related to such funding will apply. Bidders on this work will be required to comply with the President's Executive Orders 11246 & 11375 which prohibit discrimination in employment regarding race, creed, color, sex or national origin. Bidders must comply with title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, the Anti-Kickback Act, the Davis-Bacon Act, the Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act, and 40 CFR 33.240. Bidders must also make positive efforts to use small and minority-owned businesses.

QUESTIONS:

Rachelle Moody, Special Projects/Grants Manager, <u>rmoody@caycesc.gov</u> or 803-550-9506 Karalyn Miskie, City Engineer, <u>kmiskie@caycesc.gov</u> or 803-550-9515